

Media Contact: Carolyn Mah VP of Marketing Providence Federal Credit Union Phone: (503) 522-9651

Fax: (503) 513-8770

6400 SE Lake Road, Suite 125, Milwaukie, OR 97222 providencecu.org

Press Release

Providence Federal Credit Union announces the launch of newly designed website.

Portland, Oregon (January 23, 2023)— Providence Federal Credit Union is excited to announce the launch of our newly designed website. After months of hard work and dedication, we are delighted to officially announce the launch of this website on February 2, 2023. We wanted to make the website faster, easier to navigate, and more user-friendly with expanded financial education and resources.

"Our new website design is about renewing our commitment to our members and our employees," said Shirley Cate, President/CEO of Providence Federal Credit Union. "While our website has a fresh look, our commitment remains the same: empowering our members to improve their financial well-being and live better. As we strive to provide convenient banking wherever our members are, we are excited to introduce the PFCU Credit Union difference to a new generation of members."

The new website will offer a robust suite of digital tools under one "roof" so that they are easy for members to find and use. Such tools include video banking services, online banking access, full financial calculators, and a full-feature mobile app. The new website will be located at the same address: www.providencecu.org.

The website revitalization marks the latest chapter in PFCU's 60-year old mission to give every member a financial advantage.

About Providence Federal Credit Union

With \$177 million in assets, Providence Federal Credit Union was founded in 1962 and is one of the largest full-service healthcare and care workers credit unions in the country. We serve over 16,000 Providence employees, retirees and family members in Oregon, Washington, California, Montana, Texas, Nevada, and Alaska, as well a United Domestic Workers (UDW Labor Union) members, staff, family members and retiree members, To learn more about Providence Federal Credit Union, please visit www.providencecu.org.